
Juguete Bike Kids COPA ALICANTE BTT 13-4-2025

  Carrera: Cadetes

405 0:36:45ORTEGA CAZORLA, JOSE ANTONIO CADET TRICICLON TOYOTA1

409 0:37:35MARIN LOPEZ, DANIELCADET **CIEZA BIKERS CC2

415 0:38:22GONZALEZ GIL, DAVIDCADET SUMGASUR-BICIS BURU3

404 0:38:53VELIZ POVEDA, ERIC CADET CICLOS SABATER 4

429 1 Vuelt.MIRAS DELGADO, KEVINCADET **MOUNTAINBIKE REYES MAGOS IBI,5

400 1 Vuelt.FERNANDEZ SANCHEZ, RAULCADET CICLOS SABATER 6

402 1 Vuelt.GARCIA ARELLANO, MAXIMCADET CICLOS SABATER 7

410 1 Vuelt.SORIANO GUTIERREZ, XAVICADET **LA VILA JOIOSA, CC8

411 0:48:00COLLADO SOLER, NORA F-CAD HOSTAL SAVOY ULEVEL9

139 ------HIPOLA MARQUES, NICOLASCADET **MOUNTAINBIKE REYES MAGOS IBI,DNF

423 ------REYES IBARRA, DANIEL CADET ABOGAR-CCCREVILLENTDNF

CategoríaDors TiempoEquipo/ClubPosi Nombre Corredor:

Cadete Femenino

411 0:48:00COLLADO SOLER, NORA F-CAD HOSTAL SAVOY ULEVEL1

CategoríaDors TiempoEquipo/ClubPosi Nombre Corredor:

Cadete Masculino

405 0:36:45ORTEGA CAZORLA, JOSE ANTONIO CADET TRICICLON TOYOTA1

409 0:37:35MARIN LOPEZ, DANIELCADET **CIEZA BIKERS CC2

415 0:38:22GONZALEZ GIL, DAVIDCADET SUMGASUR-BICIS BURU3

404 0:38:53VELIZ POVEDA, ERIC CADET CICLOS SABATER 4

429 1 Vuelt.MIRAS DELGADO, KEVINCADET **MOUNTAINBIKE REYES MAGOS IBI,5

400 1 Vuelt.FERNANDEZ SANCHEZ, RAULCADET CICLOS SABATER 6

402 1 Vuelt.GARCIA ARELLANO, MAXIMCADET CICLOS SABATER 7

410 1 Vuelt.SORIANO GUTIERREZ, XAVICADET **LA VILA JOIOSA, CC8

139 ------HIPOLA MARQUES, NICOLASCADET **MOUNTAINBIKE REYES MAGOS IBI,DNF

423 ------REYES IBARRA, DANIEL CADET ABOGAR-CCCREVILLENTDNF

  Carrera: Infantil 2

51 0:21:50DEL.REY GONZALEZ, OLIVERINF-2 ESCUELA CICLISMO JOSE SABATER1

59 0:21:54ORTUÑO MARTINEZ, JORGEINF-2 ESCUELA CICLISTA YECLA2

70 0:21:57MENESES MARTINEZ, JAVIER INF-2 TRICICLON TOYOTA3

56 0:21:57CANO JIMENEZ, MARCINF-2 **LA VILA JOIOSA, CC4
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50 0:21:57MUÑOZ SANCHEZ, GONZALOINF-2 ESCUELA CICLISMO JOSE SABATER5

58 0:22:07DE.VERA MORENO, FRANINF-2 **LA VILA JOIOSA, CC6

60 0:22:15SORIANO IBAÑEZ, ALBERTOINF-2 ESCUELA CICLISTA YECLA7

69 0:22:47GALVEZ ARAEZ, OSCAR INF-2 **CREVILLENT, CC8

68 0:22:47MARTINEZ HURTADO, SERGIOINF-2 **CREVILLENT, CC9

57 0:22:49BAQUERO BARTOLOME, HUGOINF-2 **LA VILA JOIOSA, CC10

80 0:23:45SERVER BERENGUER, HECTORINF-2 **LA NUCIA COLOMA BIKE ,C11

72 0:23:57CANO MELGAR, AINHOAFIN-2 **AM SONIDO-ENERGYM, CC12

67 0:24:51PEREZ GUILABERT, ERIKA MªFIN-2 **CREVILLENT, CC13

54 0:26:00MOLINES GARCIA, SARAYFIN-2 **BERNIA- XALO, CC14

53 0:27:00MARTINEZ JORRO, AARONINF-2 **BERNIA- XALO, CC15

52 0:28:00FRANCES JOVER, JAVIERINF-2 ESCUELA CICLISMO JOSE SABATER16

65 0:29:00MELGAREJO CANO, ALEJANDRAFIN-2 C.C.APIÑONFIJO TEAM 17

73 0:30:00RICO RUIZ, PAULA FIN-2 **LA NUCIA COLOMA BIKE ,C18

66 ------GOMARIZ PRIETO, RUBENINF-2 C.C.APIÑONFIJO TEAM DNF

79 ------CANO SORIANO, FELIXINF-2 **LA VILA JOIOSA, CCDNF

55 ------MILLE JIMENEZ, MATEOINF-2 **BERNIA- XALO, CCDNF

76 ------TARAZONA PEREZ, ERICINF-2 **JAVEA, CCDNF

83 ------VIDAL SEGURA, JOSE MARIAINF-2 **BICICLETAS GONZALO C.C.DNF

CategoríaDors TiempoEquipo/ClubPosi Nombre Corredor:

Infantil Femenino 2

72 0:23:57CANO MELGAR, AINHOAFIN-2 **AM SONIDO-ENERGYM, CC1

67 0:24:51PEREZ GUILABERT, ERIKA MªFIN-2 **CREVILLENT, CC2

54 0:26:00MOLINES GARCIA, SARAYFIN-2 **BERNIA- XALO, CC3

65 0:29:00MELGAREJO CANO, ALEJANDRAFIN-2 C.C.APIÑONFIJO TEAM 4

73 0:30:00RICO RUIZ, PAULA FIN-2 **LA NUCIA COLOMA BIKE ,C5

CategoríaDors TiempoEquipo/ClubPosi Nombre Corredor:

Infantil Masculino 2

51 0:21:50DEL.REY GONZALEZ, OLIVERINF-2 ESCUELA CICLISMO JOSE SABATER1

59 0:21:54ORTUÑO MARTINEZ, JORGEINF-2 ESCUELA CICLISTA YECLA2

70 0:21:57MENESES MARTINEZ, JAVIER INF-2 TRICICLON TOYOTA3

56 0:21:57CANO JIMENEZ, MARCINF-2 **LA VILA JOIOSA, CC4

50 0:21:57MUÑOZ SANCHEZ, GONZALOINF-2 ESCUELA CICLISMO JOSE SABATER5

58 0:22:07DE.VERA MORENO, FRANINF-2 **LA VILA JOIOSA, CC6

60 0:22:15SORIANO IBAÑEZ, ALBERTOINF-2 ESCUELA CICLISTA YECLA7

69 0:22:47GALVEZ ARAEZ, OSCAR INF-2 **CREVILLENT, CC8

68 0:22:47MARTINEZ HURTADO, SERGIOINF-2 **CREVILLENT, CC9

57 0:22:49BAQUERO BARTOLOME, HUGOINF-2 **LA VILA JOIOSA, CC10

80 0:23:45SERVER BERENGUER, HECTORINF-2 **LA NUCIA COLOMA BIKE ,C11

53 0:27:00MARTINEZ JORRO, AARONINF-2 **BERNIA- XALO, CC12

52 0:28:00FRANCES JOVER, JAVIERINF-2 ESCUELA CICLISMO JOSE SABATER13

83 ------VIDAL SEGURA, JOSE MARIAINF-2 **BICICLETAS GONZALO C.C.DNF

76 ------TARAZONA PEREZ, ERICINF-2 **JAVEA, CCDNF

55 ------MILLE JIMENEZ, MATEOINF-2 **BERNIA- XALO, CCDNF

79 ------CANO SORIANO, FELIXINF-2 **LA VILA JOIOSA, CCDNF

66 ------GOMARIZ PRIETO, RUBENINF-2 C.C.APIÑONFIJO TEAM DNF
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  Carrera: Infantil 1

34 0:15:55PAULY, BILLIEINF-1 **INDEPENDIENTE1

1 0:16:22DELEGIDO PLANELLES, JAVIER INF-1 ESCUELA CICLISMO JOSE SABATER2

13 0:16:56CORTES COVES, ADRIANINF-1 **CREVILLENT, CC3

3 0:17:18CAMPOS GALVEZ, LEOINF-1 ESCUELA CICLISMO JOSE SABATER4

22 0:17:28ESCOLAR GARCIA , JOSE MANUEL INF-1 C.C.APIÑONFIJO TEAM 5

19 0:17:48SALA ABAD, VICENTE INF-1 **NOVELDA, UC6

14 0:17:51PACHECO PALAZON, FRANCISCO INF-1 TRICICLON TOYOTA7

2 0:18:19JUAN MARTINEZ, MARIO INF-1 ESCUELA CICLISMO JOSE SABATER8

18 0:18:21GARCIA VAL, ANGELINF-1 ESCUELA CICLISTA YECLA9

23 0:18:21FERNANDEZ RIVAS, LUCASINF-1 **JAVEA, CC10

20 0:18:40GARCIA BUITRAGO, JAVIERINF-1 **CIEZA BIKERS CC11

24 0:20:00CANTOS SOLA, MARCOINF-1 **MOUNTAINBIKE REYES MAGOS IBI,12

143 0:21:00COLLADO SOLER, MARC INF-1 **BERNIA- XALO, CC13

25 0:22:00VELEZ MOLINA, RIBERY MARTININF-1 ESCUELA CICLISTA YECLA14

5 0:23:00IVARS FERRER, VICENTINF-1 **BERNIA- XALO, CC15

6 0:24:00GUZMAN VILLAR, IANINF-1 **BERNIA- XALO, CC16

33 0:25:00ARCOS ARTAMONOV, PEDROINF-1 **MOUNTAINBIKE REYES MAGOS IBI,17

26 0:27:00ZARAGOZA HEREDIA, KARIMINF-1 **LA NUCIA COLOMA BIKE ,C18

16 0:29:00COLOMA CHAMORRO, VALERIAFIN-1 **AM SONIDO-ENERGYM, CC19

140 0:30:00LOPEZ LOPEZ, CAROLINAFIN-1 TRICICLON TOYOTA20

32 ------GUILLEM TANANI, YLIANINF-1 **MOUNTAINBIKE REYES MAGOS IBI,DNF
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CategoríaDors TiempoEquipo/ClubPosi Nombre Corredor:

Infantil Femenino 1

16 0:29:00COLOMA CHAMORRO, VALERIAFIN-1 **AM SONIDO-ENERGYM, CC1

140 0:30:00LOPEZ LOPEZ, CAROLINAFIN-1 TRICICLON TOYOTA2

CategoríaDors TiempoEquipo/ClubPosi Nombre Corredor:

Infantil Masculino 1

34 0:15:55PAULY, BILLIEINF-1 **INDEPENDIENTE1

1 0:16:22DELEGIDO PLANELLES, JAVIER INF-1 ESCUELA CICLISMO JOSE SABATER2

13 0:16:56CORTES COVES, ADRIANINF-1 **CREVILLENT, CC3

3 0:17:18CAMPOS GALVEZ, LEOINF-1 ESCUELA CICLISMO JOSE SABATER4

22 0:17:28ESCOLAR GARCIA , JOSE MANUEL INF-1 C.C.APIÑONFIJO TEAM 5

19 0:17:48SALA ABAD, VICENTE INF-1 **NOVELDA, UC6

14 0:17:51PACHECO PALAZON, FRANCISCO INF-1 TRICICLON TOYOTA7

2 0:18:19JUAN MARTINEZ, MARIO INF-1 ESCUELA CICLISMO JOSE SABATER8

18 0:18:21GARCIA VAL, ANGELINF-1 ESCUELA CICLISTA YECLA9

23 0:18:21FERNANDEZ RIVAS, LUCASINF-1 **JAVEA, CC10

20 0:18:40GARCIA BUITRAGO, JAVIERINF-1 **CIEZA BIKERS CC11

24 0:20:00CANTOS SOLA, MARCOINF-1 **MOUNTAINBIKE REYES MAGOS IBI,12

143 0:21:00COLLADO SOLER, MARC INF-1 **BERNIA- XALO, CC13

25 0:22:00VELEZ MOLINA, RIBERY MARTININF-1 ESCUELA CICLISTA YECLA14

5 0:23:00IVARS FERRER, VICENTINF-1 **BERNIA- XALO, CC15

6 0:24:00GUZMAN VILLAR, IANINF-1 **BERNIA- XALO, CC16

33 0:25:00ARCOS ARTAMONOV, PEDROINF-1 **MOUNTAINBIKE REYES MAGOS IBI,17

26 0:27:00ZARAGOZA HEREDIA, KARIMINF-1 **LA NUCIA COLOMA BIKE ,C18

32 ------GUILLEM TANANI, YLIANINF-1 **MOUNTAINBIKE REYES MAGOS IBI,DNF

  Carrera: Alevin 2

136 0:14:25MUÑOZ CHINCHILLA, MANUELALE-2 ESCUELA CICLISTA YECLA1

162 0:14:25ARQUES PEREZ, ALEJANDROALE-2 ESCUELA CICLISTA YECLA2

157 0:14:29HIRALDO GARCIA, IKERALE-2 ESCUELA CICLISMO JOSE SABATER3

168 0:14:54CATALA MALONDA, JORDIALE-2 **PEGO I LES VALLS, CC4

169 0:16:02MOTILLA GONZALEZ, ENEKOALE-2 **SAX, CC5

151 0:16:24LLEDO BELLIURE, LUCIA FAL-2 **BERNIA- XALO, CC6

152 0:16:53MESTRE PUIG, CLARAFAL-2 **BERNIA- XALO, CC7

155 0:17:16RODRIGUEZ MORENO, MIGUEL ANGEL ALE-2 **CREVILLENT, CC8

154 0:19:00IÑESTA SELVA, ALEJANDROALE-2 **CREVILLENT, CC9

135 0:20:00PLAZA CARMONA, MARIOALE-2 **MOUNTAINBIKE REYES MAGOS IBI,10

153 0:21:00ANSKAITIS, MARIUSALE-2 **BERNIA- XALO, CC11

156 0:22:00MARTINEZ MOMPO, MARIOALE-2 **CREVILLENT, CC12

158 ------GOMEZ SIRVENT, MANOLOALE-2 ESCUELA CICLISMO JOSE SABATERDNF
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CategoríaDors TiempoEquipo/ClubPosi Nombre Corredor:

Alevin Femenino 2

151 0:16:24LLEDO BELLIURE, LUCIA FAL-2 **BERNIA- XALO, CC1

152 0:16:53MESTRE PUIG, CLARAFAL-2 **BERNIA- XALO, CC2

CategoríaDors TiempoEquipo/ClubPosi Nombre Corredor:

Alevin Masculino 2

136 0:14:25MUÑOZ CHINCHILLA, MANUELALE-2 ESCUELA CICLISTA YECLA1

162 0:14:25ARQUES PEREZ, ALEJANDROALE-2 ESCUELA CICLISTA YECLA2

157 0:14:29HIRALDO GARCIA, IKERALE-2 ESCUELA CICLISMO JOSE SABATER3

168 0:14:54CATALA MALONDA, JORDIALE-2 **PEGO I LES VALLS, CC4

169 0:16:02MOTILLA GONZALEZ, ENEKOALE-2 **SAX, CC5

155 0:17:16RODRIGUEZ MORENO, MIGUEL ANGEL ALE-2 **CREVILLENT, CC6

154 0:19:00IÑESTA SELVA, ALEJANDROALE-2 **CREVILLENT, CC7

135 0:20:00PLAZA CARMONA, MARIOALE-2 **MOUNTAINBIKE REYES MAGOS IBI,8

153 0:21:00ANSKAITIS, MARIUSALE-2 **BERNIA- XALO, CC9

156 0:22:00MARTINEZ MOMPO, MARIOALE-2 **CREVILLENT, CC10

158 ------GOMEZ SIRVENT, MANOLOALE-2 ESCUELA CICLISMO JOSE SABATERDNF

  Carrera: Alevin 1

115 0:11:52SANCHEZ MARIN, JORGEALE-1 ESCUELA CICLISTA YECLA1

120 0:11:54CASTILLO LOPEZ, DARIOALE-1 **ALMORADI, CC2

108 0:12:29GARCIA SANCHEZ, FELIPALE-1 **LA VILA JOIOSA, CC3

103 0:12:52SANCHEZ VAZQUEZ, DANIELALE-1 **CREVILLENT, CC4

121 0:12:52FERNANDEZ VIDAL, MARCALE-1 **AITANA, CC5

131 0:12:53PINA MUNERA, AIMARALE-1 IJES SOLAR - HIGH LEVEL 6

132 0:13:15LOPEZ ROS, ALEIXALE-1 **JAVEA, CC7

101 0:13:35DELEGIDO PLANELLES, SERGIOALE-1 ESCUELA CICLISMO JOSE SABATER8

100 0:13:55LOPEZ ARACENA, MATEOALE-1 ESCUELA CICLISMO JOSE SABATER9

122 0:13:55ANTOLINOS TEBAS , MANUEL ALE-1 C.C.APIÑONFIJO TEAM 10

111 0:13:55PEREZ BOTELLA, RUBEN ALE-1 **NOVELDA, UC11

119 0:14:00BENEYTO TEROL, MARCALE-1 **DONES BICIBLES, CC12

105 0:14:17AZA GARCIA, ALBERTOALE-1 **CREVILLENT, CC13

128 0:14:36ROBLES ROMERO, DARECKALE-1 **CREVILLENT, CC14

137 0:14:44PINA GUILL, JUAN ANTONIOALE-1 IJES SOLAR - HIGH LEVEL 15

123 0:14:46MIRALLES MORENO, XAVIALE-1 **JAVEA, CC16

113 0:14:52LLACER SANCHEZ, JOANALE-1 IJES SOLAR - HIGH LEVEL 17

124 0:14:54CARRILLO RAMON, GONZALOALE-1 **CINCO CONTINENTES CD18

127 0:15:16SOLBES DE LA BARRERA, JULIAFAL-1 **LA NUCIA COLOMA BIKE ,C19

104 0:15:43REYES IBARRA, EMMAFAL-1 **CREVILLENT, CC20

110 1 Vuelt.CANTO MARTINEZ, JAIROALE-1 **NOVELDA, UC21

133 1 Vuelt.RICO PIQUERES, MARIOALE-1 **NOVELDA, UC22

112 ------LOPEZ CHICLANO, BRUNOALE-1 **SAX, CCDNF

118 ------VAZQUEZ CANO, MANUELALE-1 **CIEZA BIKERS CCDNF

129 ------DIAZ IDROBO, EMMANUELALE-1 **JAVEA, CCDNF

134 ------RECHE GARCIA, ANGELALE-1 **MOUNTAINBIKE REYES MAGOS IBI,DNF
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CategoríaDors TiempoEquipo/ClubPosi Nombre Corredor:

Alevin Femenino 1

127 0:15:16SOLBES DE LA BARRERA, JULIAFAL-1 **LA NUCIA COLOMA BIKE ,C1

104 0:15:43REYES IBARRA, EMMAFAL-1 **CREVILLENT, CC2

CategoríaDors TiempoEquipo/ClubPosi Nombre Corredor:

Alevin Masculino 1

115 0:11:52SANCHEZ MARIN, JORGEALE-1 ESCUELA CICLISTA YECLA1

120 0:11:54CASTILLO LOPEZ, DARIOALE-1 **ALMORADI, CC2

108 0:12:29GARCIA SANCHEZ, FELIPALE-1 **LA VILA JOIOSA, CC3

103 0:12:52SANCHEZ VAZQUEZ, DANIELALE-1 **CREVILLENT, CC4

121 0:12:52FERNANDEZ VIDAL, MARCALE-1 **AITANA, CC5

131 0:12:53PINA MUNERA, AIMARALE-1 IJES SOLAR - HIGH LEVEL 6

132 0:13:15LOPEZ ROS, ALEIXALE-1 **JAVEA, CC7

101 0:13:35DELEGIDO PLANELLES, SERGIOALE-1 ESCUELA CICLISMO JOSE SABATER8

100 0:13:55LOPEZ ARACENA, MATEOALE-1 ESCUELA CICLISMO JOSE SABATER9

122 0:13:55ANTOLINOS TEBAS , MANUEL ALE-1 C.C.APIÑONFIJO TEAM 10

111 0:13:55PEREZ BOTELLA, RUBEN ALE-1 **NOVELDA, UC11

119 0:14:00BENEYTO TEROL, MARCALE-1 **DONES BICIBLES, CC12

105 0:14:17AZA GARCIA, ALBERTOALE-1 **CREVILLENT, CC13

128 0:14:36ROBLES ROMERO, DARECKALE-1 **CREVILLENT, CC14

137 0:14:44PINA GUILL, JUAN ANTONIOALE-1 IJES SOLAR - HIGH LEVEL 15

123 0:14:46MIRALLES MORENO, XAVIALE-1 **JAVEA, CC16

113 0:14:52LLACER SANCHEZ, JOANALE-1 IJES SOLAR - HIGH LEVEL 17

124 0:14:54CARRILLO RAMON, GONZALOALE-1 **CINCO CONTINENTES CD18

110 1 Vuelt.CANTO MARTINEZ, JAIROALE-1 **NOVELDA, UC19

133 1 Vuelt.RICO PIQUERES, MARIOALE-1 **NOVELDA, UC20

112 ------LOPEZ CHICLANO, BRUNOALE-1 **SAX, CCDNF

129 ------DIAZ IDROBO, EMMANUELALE-1 **JAVEA, CCDNF

134 ------RECHE GARCIA, ANGELALE-1 **MOUNTAINBIKE REYES MAGOS IBI,DNF

118 ------VAZQUEZ CANO, MANUELALE-1 **CIEZA BIKERS CCDNF

  Carrera: Principiante 2

266 0:05:57MARTI FRANCES , LUCAS PRIN2 **RAFA VALLS, CC1

254 0:06:02CORTES COVES, IVANPRIN2 **CREVILLENT, CC2

255 0:06:32MORCILLO PASTOR, EDUARDO PRIN2 TRICICLON TOYOTA3

263 0:06:32MEJIAS TORRES, IZANPRIN2 **AITANA, CC4

259 0:06:41GONZALEZ ROMERO, CARLOSPRIN2 **ILICITANA, UC5

272 0:06:43SANCHEZ HERNANDEZ, GUILLERMOPRIN2 **MOUNTAINBIKE REYES MAGOS IBI,6

275 0:06:45SANCHEZ SERRANO, ERICPRIN2 **RAFA VALLS, CC7

251 0:06:47CANO MELGAR, MARTINAFPRI2 **AM SONIDO-ENERGYM, CC8

256 0:06:47PINTADO RUBIO, LEYREFPRI2 TRICICLON TOYOTA9

260 0:06:54MARTINEZ GOMEZ, LEONPRIN2 **ILICITANA, UC10

253 0:07:05MARTINEZ HURTADO, CARLAFPRI2 **CREVILLENT, CC11

265 0:07:17SOLER MATAIX, BORJAPRIN2 **RAFA VALLS, CC12

271 0:07:42CALVO CAMPOS, JOANPRIN2 **DONES BICIBLES, CC13
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276 0:07:56PEREZ SANCHEZ, SANTIAGOPRIN2 **MOUNTAINBIKE REYES MAGOS IBI,14

274 0:08:20BERTHET ESPASA, TIAGOPRIN2 **REVOLTRAINING CD15

269 ------MARTINEZ SANCHEZ, ALVARO PRIN2 **NOVELDA, UCDNF

268 ------ZARAGOZA PEREZ, MICHELPRIN2 **LA VILA JOIOSA, CCDNF

264 ------VIDAL LLINARES, VALERIAFPRI2 **AITANA, CCDNF

277 ------GUERRERO GUILLEM, PAOLAFPRI2 **MOUNTAINBIKE REYES MAGOS IBI,DNF

273 ------VAÑO DIAZ, YAGOPRIN2 **MOUNTAINBIKE REYES MAGOS IBI,DNF

CategoríaDors TiempoEquipo/ClubPosi Nombre Corredor:

Principiante Femenino 2

251 0:06:47CANO MELGAR, MARTINAFPRI2 **AM SONIDO-ENERGYM, CC1

256 0:06:47PINTADO RUBIO, LEYREFPRI2 TRICICLON TOYOTA2

253 0:07:05MARTINEZ HURTADO, CARLAFPRI2 **CREVILLENT, CC3

264 ------VIDAL LLINARES, VALERIAFPRI2 **AITANA, CCDNF

277 ------GUERRERO GUILLEM, PAOLAFPRI2 **MOUNTAINBIKE REYES MAGOS IBI,DNF

CategoríaDors TiempoEquipo/ClubPosi Nombre Corredor:

Principiante Masculino 2

266 0:05:57MARTI FRANCES , LUCAS PRIN2 **RAFA VALLS, CC1

254 0:06:02CORTES COVES, IVANPRIN2 **CREVILLENT, CC2

255 0:06:32MORCILLO PASTOR, EDUARDO PRIN2 TRICICLON TOYOTA3

263 0:06:32MEJIAS TORRES, IZANPRIN2 **AITANA, CC4

259 0:06:41GONZALEZ ROMERO, CARLOSPRIN2 **ILICITANA, UC5

272 0:06:43SANCHEZ HERNANDEZ, GUILLERMOPRIN2 **MOUNTAINBIKE REYES MAGOS IBI,6

275 0:06:45SANCHEZ SERRANO, ERICPRIN2 **RAFA VALLS, CC7

260 0:06:54MARTINEZ GOMEZ, LEONPRIN2 **ILICITANA, UC8

265 0:07:17SOLER MATAIX, BORJAPRIN2 **RAFA VALLS, CC9

271 0:07:42CALVO CAMPOS, JOANPRIN2 **DONES BICIBLES, CC10

276 0:07:56PEREZ SANCHEZ, SANTIAGOPRIN2 **MOUNTAINBIKE REYES MAGOS IBI,11

274 0:08:20BERTHET ESPASA, TIAGOPRIN2 **REVOLTRAINING CD12

269 ------MARTINEZ SANCHEZ, ALVARO PRIN2 **NOVELDA, UCDNF

268 ------ZARAGOZA PEREZ, MICHELPRIN2 **LA VILA JOIOSA, CCDNF

273 ------VAÑO DIAZ, YAGOPRIN2 **MOUNTAINBIKE REYES MAGOS IBI,DNF

  Carrera: Principiante1

208 0:03:14ORTEGA CAZORLA, RUBENPRIN1 TRICICLON TOYOTA1

205 0:03:14MARTINEZ MOMPO, PAUPRIN1 **CREVILLENT, CC2

202 0:03:14VERDU BALLESTER, GUILLEMPRIN1 **LA VILA JOIOSA, CC3

207 0:03:25PACHECO PALAZON, ORIOLPRIN1 TRICICLON TOYOTA4

203 0:03:25DA.SILVA HOFFMAN, NOEPRIN1 **LA VILA JOIOSA, CC5

219 0:03:25ANTOLINOS ARIAS, JOSE MANUELPRIN1 C.C.APIÑONFIJO TEAM 6

213 0:03:29OLAYA CARRILLO, GAELPRIN1 **ILICITANA, UC7

204 0:03:35ALCARAZ MORENO, KILIANPRIN1 **CREVILLENT, CC8

212 0:03:40VALLES GARCIA, EDUARDPRIN1 **BIG BIKES CARLET, CD9

201 0:03:42BAQUERO BARTOLOME, IRIAFPRI1 **LA VILA JOIOSA, CC10

221 0:03:57ARMENTA ESCALES, ALEIXPRIN1 **BENISSA, CC11

229 0:03:57DOMENECH RICO, XAVIER PRIN1 **AM SONIDO-ENERGYM, CC12
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223 0:04:09SOLBES DE LA BARRERA, LEO PRIN1 **LA NUCIA COLOMA BIKE ,C13

210 0:04:24MOTILLA GONZALEZ, LAIAFPRI1 **SAX, CC14

235 0:04:24FERNANDEZ COVES, MARCPRIN1 **CINCO CONTINENTES CD15

206 0:04:32PASTOR MACIA, DAFNE FPRI1 **CREVILLENT, CC16

232 0:04:41GOMEZ BAZAN, SAMUELPRIN1 **MOUNTAINBIKE REYES MAGOS IBI,17

233 ------MIRAS GOMEZ, SARAYFPRI1 **MOUNTAINBIKE REYES MAGOS IBI,DNF

228 ------TORREGROSA MORENO, MARCPRIN1 **CINCO CONTINENTES CDDNF

234 ------ARMENTA ESCALES, ALEIXPRIN1 **BERNIA- XALO, CCDNF

CategoríaDors TiempoEquipo/ClubPosi Nombre Corredor:

Principiante Femenino 1

201 0:03:42BAQUERO BARTOLOME, IRIAFPRI1 **LA VILA JOIOSA, CC1

210 0:04:24MOTILLA GONZALEZ, LAIAFPRI1 **SAX, CC2

206 0:04:32PASTOR MACIA, DAFNE FPRI1 **CREVILLENT, CC3

233 ------MIRAS GOMEZ, SARAYFPRI1 **MOUNTAINBIKE REYES MAGOS IBI,DNF

CategoríaDors TiempoEquipo/ClubPosi Nombre Corredor:

Principiante Masculino 1

208 0:03:14ORTEGA CAZORLA, RUBENPRIN1 TRICICLON TOYOTA1

205 0:03:14MARTINEZ MOMPO, PAUPRIN1 **CREVILLENT, CC2

202 0:03:14VERDU BALLESTER, GUILLEMPRIN1 **LA VILA JOIOSA, CC3

207 0:03:25PACHECO PALAZON, ORIOLPRIN1 TRICICLON TOYOTA4

203 0:03:25DA.SILVA HOFFMAN, NOEPRIN1 **LA VILA JOIOSA, CC5

219 0:03:25ANTOLINOS ARIAS, JOSE MANUELPRIN1 C.C.APIÑONFIJO TEAM 6

213 0:03:29OLAYA CARRILLO, GAELPRIN1 **ILICITANA, UC7

204 0:03:35ALCARAZ MORENO, KILIANPRIN1 **CREVILLENT, CC8

212 0:03:40VALLES GARCIA, EDUARDPRIN1 **BIG BIKES CARLET, CD9

221 0:03:57ARMENTA ESCALES, ALEIXPRIN1 **BENISSA, CC10

229 0:03:57DOMENECH RICO, XAVIER PRIN1 **AM SONIDO-ENERGYM, CC11

223 0:04:09SOLBES DE LA BARRERA, LEO PRIN1 **LA NUCIA COLOMA BIKE ,C12

235 0:04:24FERNANDEZ COVES, MARCPRIN1 **CINCO CONTINENTES CD13

232 0:04:41GOMEZ BAZAN, SAMUELPRIN1 **MOUNTAINBIKE REYES MAGOS IBI,14

228 ------TORREGROSA MORENO, MARCPRIN1 **CINCO CONTINENTES CDDNF

234 ------ARMENTA ESCALES, ALEIXPRIN1 **BERNIA- XALO, CCDNF

  Carrera: Promesa 2

364 0:03:23CHENOLL FABRA, DAVIDPROM2 **BIG BIKES CARLET, CD1

373 0:03:32MUSINS, ALBERTSPROM2 **PEGO I LES VALLS, CC2

355 0:03:34MARTINEZ MARTINEZ, CAYETANO PROM2 **CREVILLENT, CC3

353 0:03:42AZNAR PICAZO, RAUL PROM2 **ILICITANA, UC4

352 0:03:48GARCIA-RETAMERO SANCHEZ , ADRIAN PROM2 **ILICITANA, UC5

371 0:03:50 COMPAÑY GARCIA, BRUNO PROM2 **MOUNTAINBIKE REYES MAGOS IBI,6

351 0:03:54PUIG DELEGIDO, MARCPROM2 **ILICITANA, UC7

357 0:03:54IÑESTA SELVA, CRISTINAFPRO2 **CREVILLENT, CC8

360 0:03:58CATALA MUÑOZ, SERGIOPROM2 **LA VILA JOIOSA, CC9

350 0:04:00MOLTO DJELLOUL, NUSAFPRO2 **ILICITANA, UC10

40 0:04:34RICO VAZQUEZ, DAVIDPROM2 **MOUNTAINBIKE REYES MAGOS IBI,11
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372 0:04:45MONTORO MORENO, LAZAROPROM2 **MOUNTAINBIKE REYES MAGOS IBI,12

375 0:04:53REY VANBELLINGEN, NORAHFPRO2 **LA NUCIA COLOMA BIKE ,C13

358 0:04:55AZORIN SANCHEZ, AARONPROM2 ESCUELA CICLISMO JOSE SABATER14

370 0:04:55TERUEL PASCUAL , DYLAN PROM2 **MOUNTAINBIKE REYES MAGOS IBI,15

361 0:04:55GARCIA CATALA, PEDRO JOSEPROM2 **LA VILA JOIOSA, CC16

376 0:05:17HIPOLA MARQUES, MATEO PROM2 **MOUNTAINBIKE REYES MAGOS IBI,17

359 0:05:39GARCIA ARELLANO, DAVIDPROM2 ESCUELA CICLISMO JOSE SABATER18

356 0:05:50ROBLES ROEMERO, CELINA S.FPRO2 **CREVILLENT, CC19

366 0:05:55PEREZ BOTELLA, MARTAFPRO2 **NOVELDA, UC20

354 ------PEÑALVER SALINAS , RAFAEL PROM2 **ILICITANA, UCDNF

CategoríaDors TiempoEquipo/ClubPosi Nombre Corredor:

Promesa Femenino 2

357 0:03:54IÑESTA SELVA, CRISTINAFPRO2 **CREVILLENT, CC1

350 0:04:00MOLTO DJELLOUL, NUSAFPRO2 **ILICITANA, UC2

375 0:04:53REY VANBELLINGEN, NORAHFPRO2 **LA NUCIA COLOMA BIKE ,C3

356 0:05:50ROBLES ROEMERO, CELINA S.FPRO2 **CREVILLENT, CC4

366 0:05:55PEREZ BOTELLA, MARTAFPRO2 **NOVELDA, UC5

CategoríaDors TiempoEquipo/ClubPosi Nombre Corredor:

Promesa Masculino 2

364 0:03:23CHENOLL FABRA, DAVIDPROM2 **BIG BIKES CARLET, CD1

373 0:03:32MUSINS, ALBERTSPROM2 **PEGO I LES VALLS, CC2

355 0:03:34MARTINEZ MARTINEZ, CAYETANO PROM2 **CREVILLENT, CC3

353 0:03:42AZNAR PICAZO, RAUL PROM2 **ILICITANA, UC4

352 0:03:48GARCIA-RETAMERO SANCHEZ , ADRIAN PROM2 **ILICITANA, UC5

371 0:03:50 COMPAÑY GARCIA, BRUNO PROM2 **MOUNTAINBIKE REYES MAGOS IBI,6

351 0:03:54PUIG DELEGIDO, MARCPROM2 **ILICITANA, UC7

360 0:03:58CATALA MUÑOZ, SERGIOPROM2 **LA VILA JOIOSA, CC8

40 0:04:34RICO VAZQUEZ, DAVIDPROM2 **MOUNTAINBIKE REYES MAGOS IBI,9

372 0:04:45MONTORO MORENO, LAZAROPROM2 **MOUNTAINBIKE REYES MAGOS IBI,10

358 0:04:55AZORIN SANCHEZ, AARONPROM2 ESCUELA CICLISMO JOSE SABATER11

370 0:04:55TERUEL PASCUAL , DYLAN PROM2 **MOUNTAINBIKE REYES MAGOS IBI,12

361 0:04:55GARCIA CATALA, PEDRO JOSEPROM2 **LA VILA JOIOSA, CC13

376 0:05:17HIPOLA MARQUES, MATEO PROM2 **MOUNTAINBIKE REYES MAGOS IBI,14

359 0:05:39GARCIA ARELLANO, DAVIDPROM2 ESCUELA CICLISMO JOSE SABATER15

354 ------PEÑALVER SALINAS , RAFAEL PROM2 **ILICITANA, UCDNF

  Carrera: Promesa 1

309 0:02:36OLAYA PARDO, ALEJANDROPROM1 **ILICITANA, UC1

321 0:02:44CATALA MALONDA, MARCPROM1 **PEGO I LES VALLS, CC2

326 0:02:52COLOMA CHAMORRO, ALEXPROM1 **AM SONIDO-ENERGYM, CC3

305 0:03:01BERNAL LOPEZ, SAULPROM1 **NOVELDA, UC4

324 0:03:01AZA GARCIA, AARONPROM1 **CREVILLENT, CC5

304 0:03:14VERDU BALLESTER, HELENAFPRO1 **LA VILA JOIOSA, CC6

319 0:03:18BLASCO BELDA, QUIMPROM1 **DONES BICIBLES, CC7

308 0:03:18MARTINEZ SANCHEZ, DANIELA FPRO1 **NOVELDA, UC8
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325 0:03:18QUILES VECINA, JAVIERPROM1 ESCUELA CICLISMO JOSE SABATER9

312 0:03:27VALLES GARCIA, RUTHFPRO1 **BIG BIKES CARLET, CD10

35 0:03:27CANO ROSALES, SEBASTIANPROM1 **MOUNTAINBIKE REYES MAGOS IBI,11

310 0:03:34GARCIA SEMPERE , EVA FPRO1 **ILICITANA, UC12

300 0:03:34DA.SILVA HOFFMAN, MILANPROM1 **LA VILA JOIOSA, CC13

141 0:03:37PINA MUNERA, NOELPROM1 IJES SOLAR - HIGH LEVEL 14

306 0:03:48FUERTE DIAZ, AITORPROM1 **NOVELDA, UC15

236 0:03:55VICEDO ABRIL, PAUPROM1 **SAN VICENTE, CC16

307 0:03:55RUBIO MARTINEZ, MARTINAFPRO1 **NOVELDA, UC17

38 0:03:55PLAZA CARMONA, LEOPROM1 **MOUNTAINBIKE REYES MAGOS IBI,18

333 0:03:58ASENSI COELLO , LUCASPROM1 **PERE JOAN CARAGOL ALTEA CC19

336 0:04:02ROIG RUIZ, JAVIERPROM1 **BIG BIKES CARLET, CD20

345 0:04:04GUERRERO GUILLEM, HUGOPROM1 **MOUNTAINBIKE REYES MAGOS IBI,21

39 0:04:13SANCHEZ HERNANDEZ, MARIOPROM1 **MOUNTAINBIKE REYES MAGOS IBI,22

37 0:04:30MARTINEZ MARTOS, LUCAS PROM1 **MOUNTAINBIKE REYES MAGOS IBI,23

343 0:05:17SOTOS RECHE, DANIELPROM1 **MOUNTAINBIKE REYES MAGOS IBI,24

245 0:05:22FLUIXA SANTA , OLIVERPROM1 ESCUELA CICLISTA YECLA25

36 ------MIRAS GOMEZ, CHIMO PROM1 **MOUNTAINBIKE REYES MAGOS IBI,DNF

138 ------FERNANDEZ ESTEVE, LEIREFPRO1 **MOUNTAINBIKE REYES MAGOS IBI,DNF

341 ------GARCIA-RETAMERO SANCHEZ , MARIA FPRO1 **ILICITANA, UCDNF

339 ------GARCIA CANO, SANTIAGOPROM1 **ILICITANA, UCDNF

337 ------CORTES PEREZ, GERARDPROM1 **PERE JOAN CARAGOL ALTEA CCDNF

334 ------OLAYA PARDO , RODRIGO PROM1 **ILICITANA, UCDNF

303 ------PASCUAL GALIANA, MARTINPROM1 **LA VILA JOIOSA, CCDNF

302 ------ZARAGOZA PEREZ, JOANPROM1 **LA VILA JOIOSA, CCDNF

301 ------JUANALS FLORES, DANIELPROM1 **LA VILA JOIOSA, CCDNF

335 ------REAL DURA, ENZO PROM1 **ILICITANA, UCDNF
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CategoríaDors TiempoEquipo/ClubPosi Nombre Corredor:

Promesa Femenino 1

304 0:03:14VERDU BALLESTER, HELENAFPRO1 **LA VILA JOIOSA, CC1

308 0:03:18MARTINEZ SANCHEZ, DANIELA FPRO1 **NOVELDA, UC2

312 0:03:27VALLES GARCIA, RUTHFPRO1 **BIG BIKES CARLET, CD3

310 0:03:34GARCIA SEMPERE , EVA FPRO1 **ILICITANA, UC4

307 0:03:55RUBIO MARTINEZ, MARTINAFPRO1 **NOVELDA, UC5

341 ------GARCIA-RETAMERO SANCHEZ , MARIA FPRO1 **ILICITANA, UCDNF

138 ------FERNANDEZ ESTEVE, LEIREFPRO1 **MOUNTAINBIKE REYES MAGOS IBI,DNF

CategoríaDors TiempoEquipo/ClubPosi Nombre Corredor:

Promesa Masculino 1

309 0:02:36OLAYA PARDO, ALEJANDROPROM1 **ILICITANA, UC1

321 0:02:44CATALA MALONDA, MARCPROM1 **PEGO I LES VALLS, CC2

326 0:02:52COLOMA CHAMORRO, ALEXPROM1 **AM SONIDO-ENERGYM, CC3

305 0:03:01BERNAL LOPEZ, SAULPROM1 **NOVELDA, UC4

324 0:03:01AZA GARCIA, AARONPROM1 **CREVILLENT, CC5

319 0:03:18BLASCO BELDA, QUIMPROM1 **DONES BICIBLES, CC6

325 0:03:18QUILES VECINA, JAVIERPROM1 ESCUELA CICLISMO JOSE SABATER7

35 0:03:27CANO ROSALES, SEBASTIANPROM1 **MOUNTAINBIKE REYES MAGOS IBI,8

300 0:03:34DA.SILVA HOFFMAN, MILANPROM1 **LA VILA JOIOSA, CC9

141 0:03:37PINA MUNERA, NOELPROM1 IJES SOLAR - HIGH LEVEL 10

306 0:03:48FUERTE DIAZ, AITORPROM1 **NOVELDA, UC11

236 0:03:55VICEDO ABRIL, PAUPROM1 **SAN VICENTE, CC12

38 0:03:55PLAZA CARMONA, LEOPROM1 **MOUNTAINBIKE REYES MAGOS IBI,13

333 0:03:58ASENSI COELLO , LUCASPROM1 **PERE JOAN CARAGOL ALTEA CC14

336 0:04:02ROIG RUIZ, JAVIERPROM1 **BIG BIKES CARLET, CD15

345 0:04:04GUERRERO GUILLEM, HUGOPROM1 **MOUNTAINBIKE REYES MAGOS IBI,16

39 0:04:13SANCHEZ HERNANDEZ, MARIOPROM1 **MOUNTAINBIKE REYES MAGOS IBI,17

37 0:04:30MARTINEZ MARTOS, LUCAS PROM1 **MOUNTAINBIKE REYES MAGOS IBI,18

343 0:05:17SOTOS RECHE, DANIELPROM1 **MOUNTAINBIKE REYES MAGOS IBI,19

245 0:05:22FLUIXA SANTA , OLIVERPROM1 ESCUELA CICLISTA YECLA20

335 ------REAL DURA, ENZO PROM1 **ILICITANA, UCDNF

337 ------CORTES PEREZ, GERARDPROM1 **PERE JOAN CARAGOL ALTEA CCDNF

339 ------GARCIA CANO, SANTIAGOPROM1 **ILICITANA, UCDNF

36 ------MIRAS GOMEZ, CHIMO PROM1 **MOUNTAINBIKE REYES MAGOS IBI,DNF

303 ------PASCUAL GALIANA, MARTINPROM1 **LA VILA JOIOSA, CCDNF

302 ------ZARAGOZA PEREZ, JOANPROM1 **LA VILA JOIOSA, CCDNF

301 ------JUANALS FLORES, DANIELPROM1 **LA VILA JOIOSA, CCDNF

334 ------OLAYA PARDO , RODRIGO PROM1 **ILICITANA, UCDNF
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